\$40.00 44650

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM814554

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Name Formerly		Entity Type
Rural Sourcing, Inc.		03/13/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sparq Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	817 W Peachtree St NW Suite M100	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30308	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4465025	CENTARE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4043659532

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-504-7656

Email: aklein@mmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ashley N. Klein

Address Line 1: 3343 Peachtree Rd. NE
Address Line 2: 1600 Atlanta Financial Center
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28870-100732
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashley N. Klein
SIGNATURE:	/Ashley N. Klein/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Sparq Amendment#page1.tif source=Sparq Amendment#page2.tif source=Sparq Amendment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008089 FRAME: 0830

900776759

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RURAL SOURCING, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RURAL SOURCING, INC." TO "SPARQ HOLDINGS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2023, AT 3:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

3792971 8100 SR# 20230968049

Authentication: 202924456

Date: 03-15-23

TRADEMARK REEL: 008089 FRAME: 0831 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:12 PM 03/13/2023
FILED 03:12 PM 03/13/2023
SR 20230968049 - File Number 3792971

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF RURAL SOURCING, INC.

RURAL SOURCING, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies:

1. By written consent in lieu of a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Corporation (the "Board"), resolutions were duly adopted by the Board setting forth a proposed amendment of the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation"), declaring the amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that ARTICLE ONE of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with:

"ARTICLE ONE

The name of the Company is Sparq Holdings, Inc."

- That thereafter, pursuant to the resolution of its Board, the stockholders of the Corporation
 holding the necessary number of shares as required by statute executed a written consent duly authorizing and
 approving the amendment.
- 4. That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 13th day of March, 2023.

RURAL SOURCING, INC.

Docusigned by:
The Sasser

Name: Tre Sasser

Title: CFO

TRADEMARK REEL: 008089 FRAME: 0832

State Of Delaware

Name Reservation Status

Reservation Name	Entity Name	Entity Type	Cost	Status	Expiration Date
7235055	Sparq Holdings, INC.	Corporation	\$75.00	Reserved	5/12/2023

RECORDED: 06/01/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008089 FRAME: 0833